

DANIEL P. MCCOY
COUNTY EXECUTIVE

COUNTY OF ALBANY
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE
112 STATE STREET
ALBANY, NEW YORK 12207-2021
(518) 447-7040 - FAX (518) 447-5589
WWW.ALBANYCOUNTY.COM

MICHAEL P. MCLAUGHLIN, JR.
DEPUTY COUNTY EXECUTIVE

November 4, 2024

Hon. Joanne Cunningham, Chairwoman Albany County Legislature 112 State Street, Rm. 710 Albany, NY 12207

Dear Chairwoman Cunningham

I respectfully request the Albany County Legislature's authorization of an amendment to the prior approval (Resolution 319 of 2024) of an MOU between Albany County and the City of Albany and the associated budget amendment to accept \$900,000 from the City that will match Albany County's investment in the CARES of NY Housing Resource Connection Program.

This is a three-year contract connecting homeless individuals with housing assistance and mental health and addiction services, with the County contributing a matching \$900,000, for a combined total of \$1.8 million over a three-year period. This amendment clarifies that \$300,000 will be transferred from the City to the County in each of the years of 2024, 2025 and 2026.

Thank you for your time and consideration on this matter. If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to reach out to my office.

Sincerely,

Daniel P. McCoy Albany County Executive

cc: Hon. Dennis Feeney, Majority Leader Hon. Frank Mauriello, Minority Leader Rebekah Kennedy, Majority Counsel Arnis Zilgme, Minority Counsel